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SNIPER WEAPON SYSTEM - UNIQUE STATISTICAL INFOMATION 

FIREARM SERIAL NUMBER/ DATASET NAME: C6587545. 0 
FILE DATE AND TIME: 01/11/2005 11:19 

THE FOLLOWING DATA IS ALL REPORTED IN UNITS OF INCHES 

The Average X Centroid of the Five Target Set: 
The Average Y Centroid of the Five Target Set: 
The Average Point of Impact of the Five Target Set: 
The Average Mean Radius of the Five Target Set: 
The Distance from POA to Centroid Target #1: 
The Distance from Centroid Target #2 to Centroid Target #1: 
The Distance from Centroid Target #3 to Centroid Target #1: 
The Distance from Centroid Target #4 to Centroid Target #1: 
The Distance from Centroid Target #5 to Centroid Target #1: 

0.066 
0.054 

0.389 
0.641 
0.371 
0.171 
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SERIAL NUMBER: C6587545. 0 POINTE: x 
TARGET NUMBER: 1 1: 0.616 
FILE DATE: 01/11/2005 2: 0.690 
FILE TIME: 11:19 3: 0.200 

4: 0.056 
x CENTROID: 0.061 5: -0.027 
y CENTROID: 0.343 6: -0.280 
POA TO CENTROID: 0.348 7: -0.305 
HORZ SPREAD: 1.468 8: -0.778 
VERT SPREAD: 2.692 9: 0.172 
GROUP SPREAD: 2.700 10: 0.263 
MIN RADIUS: 0.140 
MAX RADIUS: 1.633 
MEAN RADIUS: 0.788 
# IN 1 IN DIAMETER: 2 
# IN 2 IN DIAMETER: 7 
# in 3 IN DIAMETER: 9 

TARGET APPROX 1/2 SCALE 
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y 

0.208 
0.523 
0.360 

-0.729 
-0.253 
-0.231 
0.089 

-0.024 
1. 521 
1. 963 

6 
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SERIAL NUMBER: C6587545. 
TARGET NUMBER: 2 
FILE DATE: 01/11/2005 
FILE TIME: 11:19 

X CENTROID: 
Y CENTROID: 
POA TO CENTROID: 
HORZ SPREAD: 
VERT SPREAD: 
GROUP SPREAD: 
MIN RADIUS: 
MAX RADIUS: 
MEAN RADIUS: 
# IN 1 IN DIAMETER: 
# IN 2 IN DIAMETER: 
# in 3 IN DIAMETER: 

-0.073 
-0.023 

0.077 
1.306 
1. 590 
1.700 
0.342 
1.044 
0.665 

3 
9 
10 

TARGET APPROX 1/2 SCALE 

0 POINT# 
1: 
2 : 
3: 
4: 
5: 
6: 
7: 
8: 
9: 

10: 

x 
0.457 

-0.351 
-0.760 
-0.709 

0.546 
0.392 
0.135 

-0.169 
-0.129 
-0.145 
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y 

0.768 
0.618 
0.763 
0.085 

-0.281 
0.017 

-0.518 
-0.351 
-0.507 
-0.822 

2 3 4 5 6 
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S5RIAL NUMBER: C6587545. 
TARGET NUMBER: 3 
FILE DATE: 01/11/2005 
FILE TIME: 11:19 

X CENTROID: 
Y CENTROID: 
POA TO CENTROID: 
HORZ SPREAD: 
VERT SPREAD: 
GROUP SPREAD: 
MIN RADIUS: 
MAX RADIUS: 
MEAN RADIUS: 
# IN 1 IN DIAMETER: 
# IN 2 IN DIAMETER: 
# in 3 IN DIAMETER: 

0.026 
-0.297 
0.298 
1.229 
2.575 
2.580 
0.367 
1.451 
0.900 

2 
5 
10 

TARGET APPROX 1/2 SCALE 

0 POINT# 
1: 
2 : 
3: 
4: 
5 : 
6: 
7: 
8: 
9: 

10: 

x 
0.462 
0.153 
0.770 

-0.025 
-0.459 
-0.380 
-0.306 
-0.439 
-0.004 
0.484 
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y 
-1.546 
-1.742 
-0.945 
-0.660 
-0. 421 
-0.074 
0.253 
0.722 
0.833 
0.611 

5 6 
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SERIAL NUMBER: C6587545. 
TARGET NUMBER: 4 
FILE DATE: 01/11/2005 
FILE TIME: 11:19 

X CENTROID: 
Y CENTROID: 
POA TO CENTROID: 
HORZ SPREAD: 
VERT SPREAD: 
GROUP SPREAD: 
MIN RADIUS: 
MAX RADIUS: 
MEAN RADIUS: 
# IN 1 IN DIAMETER: 
# IN 2 IN DIAMETER: 
# in 3 IN DIAMETER: 

0.100 
-0.026 
0.104 
1. 660 
2.251 
2.675 
0.277 
1.475 
0.762 

3 
8 
10 

TARGET APPROX 1/2 SCALE 

0 POINT# 
1: 
2: 
3 : 
4: 
5 : 
6: 
7: 
8: 
9: 

10: 

x 
0.696 

-0.172 
-0.353 
0.316 
0.684 
0.214 
0.260 
0.344 

-0.021 
-0.964 
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y 
1. 324 
0.744 
0.480 
0.206 
0.182 

-0.278 
-0.475 
-0.927 
-0.741 
-0.773 

6 
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SSRIAL NUMBER: C6587545. 0 POINTj:f x 
TARGET NUMBER: 5 1: 0.374 
FILE DATE: 01/11/2005 2: -0.654 
FILE TIME: 11:19 3: -0.123 

4: -0.172 
x CENTROID: 0.217 5: -0.230 
y CENTROID: 0.273 6; -0.043 
POA TO CENTROID: 0.349 7: 0.879 
HORZ SPREAD: 1.541 8: 0.424 
VERT SPREAD: 2.427 9: 0.887 
GROUP SPREAD: 2.463 10: 0.826 
MIN RADIUS: 0.385 
MAX RADIUS: 1.798 
MEAN RADIUS: 0.741 
# IN 1 IN DIAMETER: 2 
# IN 2 IN DIAMETER: 9 
# in 3 IN DIAMETER: 9 

TARGET APPROX 1/2 SCALE 
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y 
2.064 
0.517 
0.454 
0.159 

-0.111 
-0.363 
-0.217 
-0.205 

0.119 
0. 314 

2 3 4 5 6 
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M-24 INSPECTION CHECKUST 
CONTRACT#: DAAE=20=02=D=0.127 

R& E NUMBERll x '-? ()Si. z_ II 
I Ii 

SERIAL NUMBER I~ lv :?'X 7 -:;Lf., < II 

LOG-IN DATd\ L Z...-G7-o~ · II 
II 

· II II 

INSPECT AND VERIFY: ~ 
OPERATION# OPERATION NAME I DATE 

I DIS-ASSEMBLE GUN I 12..:.g-,,.-0'.± 550 

560 A IRE-BARREL IJj.-1 '5 - oLf 
B I DRILL AND TAP . /;;.,) 7-ef + 

575 I ASSEMBLE ;d--1 fr-o '-f 
60P· PROOF 1 z-t 211~:~/j~Ji~ 

. 
605 CHECK HEADSPACE I 2-1&3-:.pt!f ·.'·"' 

I\ 

II 
II 
II 
II 

I 
INITIAL 

KR 
((IL 
n_c_j 

KlL 
L' [\l 
·····~· 
y..;.,_i' 

f U 
610 DIS-ASSEMBLE GUN l12..-21il10L( , ; i~ ·rZ.:fl./ 
612 MAGNAFLUX ..... iP11::i~t;2~fOH 

615 ROLLMARK CALIBER 
""' \~-ci1 - 'CY-l 

618 ROTO-BLAST ""' (J) J_ Cj' /CIC.( 

620 APPLY COATINGS ;!(4fo5· , 
·625 A FINAL ASS EMBLY .. /-o&-o 5 

!B TRIGGER PULL TEST ·1~ 11/ft / 
c SAFETY "ON" FORCE ~/ 
D SAFETY "OFF" FORCE ~ 
E FIRING PIN INDENT / ~ 

640 TARGET /., 11- (JJ 
655 FINAL INSPECT ~ /--/c/-0 .. ;S 

660 PACK .. .:::-J.- o::s-

S!=l!P DATE 

QAR INSPECTION DATE 

.. 
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I 
I 

OP. # 

575 & 
580 

600 

607 

610 

612 

615 

617 

618 

620 

625 

.. 
" 

I 
I M-24 

CONTRACT # DAAA2 l-8 7 -C_70d8 6 

OP. NAME 

Assemble Action 
and Stock 

Proof 

Check Headspace 

Dis-assemble Gun 

Magnaflux Barrel 
Action 

Magnaflux Bolt 

Rollmark Caliber 

Drill and Tap Sight Holes 

Polish Barrel 

GUN 

Apply Coatings 1

1

· 

(Barrel Action) 

Apply Coating (Bolt) I 
Final Assembly 
A) Clean inside of 

Bolt Assembly 

B) Inspect Rear Firing 
Pin Hole for Chamfer 
in Bolt Head 

C) Inspect Ejector Hole 
for Chamfer 

D) Oil Firing Pin Ass'y 

E) Adjust Trigger Pull to 
Min Setting and Stake 

READINGS 
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DATE lrNIT 

i!iu 
I~~ 
d! 

"' 
1Jfw 

<ii /-1 <.- ( l<R 

1 

; t' u 

' 

17 / I 
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I !OZf/CJ I I~· 
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640 

OP. NAME 

F) Safety On Force 

G) Safety Off Force 

H) Trigger ?ull Test & 
Retainability 

I) Firing Pin Indent 

j) Assemble Stock 

K) Assemble Swivel Studs 

L) Attach Front and Rear 
Sight Assemblies 

M) Iron Sight Alignment 

N) Detach Front & Rear 
Sights & place in 
numbered container 

0) Attach Scope to Rifle 

P) Detach & Attach Scope 
20 Times 

Gallery Target & Test 

A) Ti me 

B) Malfunctions 

C) Pierced Primers 

D) Optical Clearity of 

6&5 Inspect for Live Ammo 

655 Final Inspection 
A) Headspace 

READINGS 

' ' J_ i ?- l ;J- ' I {; 

; I 

I 
I 
I 
I 

I t OJ-- I 
. 

c O}-/ ! ,__OJ--/ I ! 

I 

i 
B) Trigger Pull fl¥ r; :1-.. fo i:L ~t ; 'J. 1~13 
C) Function 

660 Pack 
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I 
I 

) cu6 
~It, . I ' ~(~11 lU,/1 

I 
.A. rfo ·'f ( 19t( 
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SWS TRIGGER PULL TEST 

AVERAGE PULL FORCE BETWEEN 
INITIAL & CYCLE TESTS 
2.50#+ .50# 
3.00#+ .75# 
4. OOF.+L 00# 

DATE ~~ ~ -9/ 

TESTER (1U 
-t/-'i. ?E=:Z-~'------

\ 2.50# 2.50# AFTER FINAL TEST & ; 

INITIAL 50 CYCLES TO RESET 2.50# 

[PULL #1 .2~ SY ~ "' ., t. i.( r ;J_ ?. b ( ,...., 
•. f t7',.. _ 1 . ) 

!PULL #2 /] ? . I 
c,,:,{_ <;) 'Y lr 11·1 '} 4 t/ ,r r . :l..,"!f 

!PULL #3 ~? 3lf ~rl~ i.t?J ')...{ 0 

!PULL #4 :2 . 1 I . ,,-..._ 9. I JfO A "i 1 ?.. "( y 
PULL #5 ;2. 11 Qr 50 /) ?/} A f .,/ , {}-. (,,.13 

I 

!TOTAL 

kl\ VG. 

3.00# 3.00# AFTER 
INITIAL 20 CYCLES 

PULL #1 -'? -:? ~ ..:>.o, -~ -
~ _, 
,.') 0 . 

:PULL #2 ·'2 ''.' /) 
? ::l I J' :; ·"'-' L?,,.. i,.r .. 

'PULL #3 3 .3'-f 3,'}_L{, 

PULL #4 -"'? '7 I J ,. . .::> 3 ./o r 

PULL #5 <3,. !-5 3 p,$ tJ .. 

TOTAL 

'AVG. 

4.00# 4.00# AFTER MAX SETTING 
INITIAL 20 CYCLES 

PULL #1 t; ,.,/ 
r--.;:>O '-!~ '3 6 

PUI,.L #2 4, It J..( / ! 
~ 1 i 

PULL #3 J1 , t 1 q' 'i~~ 
PULL #4 '-(.'-It t-f/31 

j.J /) fl hL 4 I 
PULL #5 .I - ~-.....r I 1 

~ 

TOTAL 

AVG. 
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GREATER THAN 4# 

COMMENTS 

MIN. SETTING, 

NO AVG. OF 5 

READINGS ACCEPT-

ABLE LESS THAN 2# 

COMMENTS 

RESET TO 4# FOR 
TARGET.& ACCURACY 

L/-f 7 
Lj,.c.5_,I -

ti 1:() '/ . ' / 

it~ 8.f 
HI ')..D 
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CENTROIDAL DISTANCE CALCULATIONS 
FOR RIFLE # C6587545 

CE DI·::;TRNC 

L::J i ! i - . D724 ?EP 
T 2 
T .-, 

,..:_, 

T 4 
T C. 

<< I 

RDINATE FOR H S RIFLE ,-.. 
·=· i 

-COORDINATE FOR H S 
RAG POI RAD U FOR THI ~:IFL.E 
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FILE: .···PATTEFN:ING/CDffEffIF.:E PAfT•CG 5:3 75 4 5 

C~NTERFI~E PATTERNS 

r'OR 

., 
r-· c::, l e 

~ 1 ,, l 

---··----------

f'1IHIMUM 
'·iA/ I MUM 
:·1IHIMUM 

BE T OF> 

CEhTRDII' !< 
.::;Di Tf':O I It '/ 

TO CEt~TRO ID i 11 ... 

F.'.ADIU:: 

l 
:-~Ut·!J::EF.: I [~ 

BER I t·i 

::;PF:EAD 
:3PREAI1 

Ot·~E I 
Ti·lO I 
THF.:EE I 

HCH 
HC:H 
f·{CH 

CIF'CLE 
CIPCLE 

-10 
1 . :;:: :3 9 
1.557 

.946 
-1. 0 i:::: 

'(156 
- • (146 

.072 

.451 

1 • 854 

1. 959 
3. 4:~: 1 

1.064 
-1 .. 352 

- • 149 
- • •372 

• 4(1:3 

• 84 7 
1. :372 
2.416 
1. •359 
2. 421:::1 

1 
7 
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':-05 
1 ~: 

-L 016 
'0213 

-.64:3 

1' 129 

l' 353 
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,--·-----------------------------------------·---
FILE: fPATTEfiNlNG .... crnTEffifi:E PATT-'C6 :ia ?5 45 

CENT~R~IRE PATTERNS 

POR 

1 i,...., 

*F Ii·-~ Cii:;;o: 

l 1 rl 2 

2 - ls 3 

.. =:= 

2. ~- 02 

PAT TEF:'.t-l t; 

:;Hu 1 s )::E:-'n CF) 
f'1fi::-: 1 f'lUM ;;-; 

I I MUM 
Nfi:-:. I f'1Uf'1 \' 

It-; I f'lUM 'I' 

POR TO CENTROID in.: 
''1lh l''.RDIU'; 
r·1ERtl RAD I u·:: 
'.·IA?; RRII I us 
~ORIZONTAL SPREAD 
VERTICAL SPREAD 

····-----..... ____ _ 

10 
. 8:31 

-1.:322 
.756 

- 1::0•::0·""'.· . ,_. •_;..::.. 

- • tH::? 
- . 115 

.144 

. 27(1 
.. 77::: 

1.519 
2. 15::: 
1 • 6:3:::: 

- • ::::~:? 
• b (.,:; 

-.965 
• 1)6•3 

- .. f1:32 
.. t16::: 

SPREAD 2.402 

• 2:::(1 
.651 

1. (174 
1. 521 
1. 6:3::: 
1. 69•3 

ER I r-~ ONE INCH IRCLE 
Ek: I r-~ TWO INCH IRCLE 
EF::: I THREE INCH IRCLE 
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2 

* 2 

t: '"7 ,­
.. ·-' i '=' 

-.~:1:3 

• :.::::::6 
-. :::::;:i;:i 

. 165 
- . 11 7 

. i 84 
"579 

1 5 ~i25 

1. :::92 
i. 266 
l . (:,.o:':! 
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FILE: f PATTEftNING ...-cEtHEFfIRE PATT,' Go 58 75 45 

CENTFRFIRE PATTERNS 

POR 
······~. 

r~· c· 1 e 

=ii= I f"-l C I F-: 

:::: .. n = 1 0 

PATTERtl # .. 

":::l-Wn:: :E:E'o::T OF) 
~1A:; I MUM >: 

IHI t•1UM 
MA Hi!JM 
'•lIHIMUM 
CEtFROID 
CEHT~'.O ID 

\' 
• .. • 
/', 

POA TO CENTROID ·n.: 
M Iii RAD I u:;:; 

10 
.945 

-.991 
1. 01 ·;.. 
-. '380 

• 0 1 :~: 
. (J46 
.047 
.205 
• 848 

MA PADIUS 1.390 
HORIZONTAL SPREAD 1.936 
VERTICAL SPREAD 1.999 

TREME SPREAD 2.354 
NUMBER IN ONE INCH CIRCLE 
NUMBER IN TWO INCH CIRCLE = 

BER IN THREE INCH CIRCLE = 

-,. 386 
. '3:37 

- .. i392 
- .. 06:3 

. 114 

1.149 
1.684 
1 • :=a3:3 
2" 0'33 

2 
6 
10 
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\. 

'•. 

•. 

TF:CJI[ * 

- • ?'34 
1. 02:=: 

'"'?"?>=: 
.. J ' '~' 

.. 0 i •j 

.. i 60 

.1%:: 

1. i ?5 
1. 4;31 
1 • S(t:3 
1; '362 
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Fii F: lPATTEIT.NING .. ·CEtflEf.fllT.:E PATT-"C6 51J 75 4 5 

CFNTERFIRE PATTERNS 

F'OA 
···········~. 

in =1 

#c I!--~ CI P-

1 i r-1 5 

hS== 2_577 

PATTER'.H # Ill 
SHOTS (BE::;r OF) 
t·1A::: I MUM 
f'1 IHI t•l!Ji•l 
r•1A>~ I MUf'1 
MI tl I MU!•J 
CENTF.:OID 

'··' l« 

y 

\' 

Et·iTROID 'r' 
?OA TO CENTROID 1n.: 
011 t·l F.: R Ii I U ::; 
t1EF1ri RRI1IU'3 

RADIUS 
I ZOrHAL t;;pf.:·EAD 

I CAL ~::;PPEAD 

10 

-1. 57·~ 
.517 

-.433 
-. 04:::: 
- • 1:.1 :d 

• 136:3 
• ::::01 
.647 

1. 580 
2.577 

. 95t1 
SPREAD 2.589 

NUMBER IN ONE INCH CIRCLE 
NUMBER IN TWO INCH CIRCLE 
NUMBER IN THREE INCH CIRCLE 

. 461 

.5H.1 
- . 44(1 

• 1 ::::2 
-.1346 

• 14•3 
• 281 
. 5:36 

1. 284 
. ·~50 

i. 494 
"' ·-' 
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,-, 
•:0 

. 528 
-~359 

• 4f:2 

"95€i 
l= lf.(i 

.-· -.,. 

C:Tf: * 
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FILE:.·' PATTEF.NINGfCDlTEffIF':E FATTfCa 5a 75 4 5 

CENT~R~IRE PATTERN~ * 

I i·-J CI i:;:: 

1 i !-I 

i-JS= =. _ 2 l 5 

PATTEVil # El 
::;HOT::;; < I:E::n OF) 
r·1A::: I MUM ::< 

MUM \' 
'( 

::EflTF::OID >:: 
•:EfHF::OID Y 
0 0 TO CENTROID in.: 
r·1 H~ RAD I US 
1··1EAN PAD I u::;; 
m1/ F::AD I :;:; 
HORIZONTAL SPREAD 
VERTICAL SPREAD 

IN ONE INCH L RC E 

. ·~77 
-1.2:3:3 

1. '334 
-1.42:3 

.073 
- • 1 71 

• 186 
• 181:1 

2. 166 
2.215 
:3.:357 
3.:357 

IN TWO INCH C RC E = 
THREE INCH C RC E = 

·3 
1.1)32 

-1. 131) 
1. :325 

-1. 208 
-.035 
-.386 

. :3S7 

.273 

. :320 
1. 58'3 
2.162 

2. 6~;'.-5 
2 
6 
.-. 
"' 
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-LEH'.11 
1. ! 74 

- . 164 

. 177 

.717 
.. 265 

7;=1, 
• i ,_, .... 

. ·-· i 8 
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INTERCHANGEABILITY 
CENTRO DAL DISTANCE CALCULATIONS 

FOR RIFLE # C6587545 

CENT IDAL DISTANCES 

COC1 J...i J. 

1 TO 
1 TO 
l TO 

TO 

2 

4 
5 

lZJ~:' 4 4 l 
. 24 l ::1:3'3 

0 F: T H l ::'.. F:: I LE T >::· ~ 
.!. ·-'. 

COO DI f·4A FOR THIS RIFLE IS: 
ADIUS FOR TH S RIFLE 

FDR THIS RIFLE !S: .8664 
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\' 

y 

,, 
r 

TO CENTROID 1n.: 

TAL SPPEAD 
3PPEAD 

IN ONE H IRCLE 
TWO !NCH CIRCLE 
THREE INCH CIRCLE 

.. 
10 
1.?72 

-1. :::'('!:'.: 
2. 0:::::::: 

• (124 

• 923 
2.415 
2.675 

4. 273 

1.227 

1" ~:J69 
-L 517 

411 
. 146 

"279 

1 .. 615 

2 .. 757 

7 
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I 

_J 

"6 2 

l "9€2 
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r::: 

A 

2_ss1 

OF> H't 'j 

Tf;L :3t==F:EAD 
SPREAD 

HiCrl CIF. LE 
IHCH IF.:CLE 

IN THREE INCH IR LE 

1. 736 
• :::n 5 

1.492 
1 .. :346 

.246 
- • (1('.JE: 

.246 
• 48? 

1. 0::::;::: 
2 .. (153 

2" 551 
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1.614 

.l 0 
• 14(1 

,;;,,::, 

- ·-··-· 
l. 641 
1. 324 

3 

I 

I 

~J 

14 
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tF Ir·.j CI~ 

t! 2 

? 

2" 02 ::::i 

=·A TERt~ # .. 

T OF1 

Cl:.rHl''O D 1 n.: 

:::;Pf':EAI• 
:3PPEAD 
·:::PF:EAD 

Clr·jE 
T~·JO 

IHCH C PCLE 
IMCH C 

THREE INCH RCLE 

10 
1., s~:1"j 

- L iJ65 
• 6:: 1 

-1. 34:=: 
. 102 

~ [1'37 

• 141 
- 25~:1 

.. s:::;9 

2 .. 574 
:;:: • iJ2·?-
2. :::a3S 

;352 

l 440 
. 493 

1 .. 025 
~54 

CONFIDENTIAL-SUBJECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER 
KINZER V. REMINGTON 

M2400022504 



i-T r .Li 

B2 

l (1 

"65E 
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I 

FROM: 
r 

COMMENTS 

COMMANDER <W52H094i38H226) 
DEFENSE DIST DEPOT ANNISTON 
ATTN DDAA-UR BLDG 112 
tiNNISTON 

SHIP TO: 
r 

7-·62 

ORDER 

R9t+-180s4 

COMMANDER CW52H094138H226> 
DEFENSE DIST DEPOT ANNISTON 
ATTN DDAA-UR BLDG ii2 

L CUST NO: 09K~97 C. 0.1 :0 L 

ACCOUNT NUMBER I ACCOUNT NUMBER NIC 

I 
I PROM. DATE I ESTIMATED I VIA 

WRITE D nn 
GUN CONDITION REPAIR CHARGE 

D NEW EXCISE 

D LIGHTL y WORN TAX 

D WORN INSURANCE 

D VERYWORN UPS 

D UNREPAIRABLE 
PARCEL POST 

TOTAL I MARRED D 
CUSTOMER CONCERN AMMO FUNCTION FINISH ACCURACY FIT INSPECT 

CYCLE 

TRIGGER GROUP 

BOLT ASSY. '=':-

BARREL ASSY. 

REC. ASSY. 

WOOD 

METAL 

PARTS _;, COMMENTS 

' i y-;C;c--e,r £1~'1 (.f ll( I '7 'S .']/ 
I I /_ 

/ic;·•c; · <Ju, (}u 

.£,( 

~jd,.)' 51 

C:U/6 
REPAIRMAN PROOF CLEAN l:4G TARGET PATTERN 

GALLERY TESTER DATE DATE 

DA/~ f/ 7"'.f 
DATE DATE 

OFFICE COPY RD6925 REV. 1/94 

I 

~-----.--.-----·---,,-,.,---..~-N~---V--~--.-·-·-.·~--.. -.-.-.-
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SWS TRIGGER PULL TEST 

AVERAGE PULL FORCE BETWEEN 
INITIAL & CYCLE TESTS 
2.50#+ .SO# 
3.00#+ .75# 
4. 00(£1. 00# 

; 2.SO# 2.SO# AFTER 
INITIAL SO CYCLES 

lPULL #1 .2 .. ?r' ~,,?/ 

!PULL #2 ::? , 72 ~~Ff 
!PULL #3 .:2_, Y-V :)_, (,,, 7' 
:PULL #4 :J.f/ ~-bg 
PULL #5 ~-g :L :J .. ?-.:i-. 
TOTAL I J, 7' 3 /3,?/ 

AVG. -1 ?cf -<:. , ~.,;y 

3.00# 3.00# AFTER 
INITIAL 20 CYCLES 

PULL #1 ],/? 3,, I r.o 
u . 

' 
·PULL ti2 J,36 ]_~3 

DULL #3 3.30 3, 2Y 
PULL #4 3.51 :?. :23 

PULL #5 3.:J? 3 .:J../ . 
TOTAL I& .J5 lb ,07 

t\VG. J .. ::! 7 .fr~/ 

4.00# 4.00i AFTER 
INITIAL 20 CYCLES 

PULL #1 _Lj,J/ t./,JO 
PULL #2 y,27 tj,33 
PULL lf3 '/ . .JI </.JI 
PULL #4 y.J'/ ~;,J~ 

PULL #5 1{.J t./ Y .. .J5 

TOTAL :2./,5'/ ~/- &5 
AVG. 1,J/ L(.33 

SE.RIAL NO. tu ~?sL/6 
DATE /0 - ;2 s- - ? Y 

7 

TESTER O/YJ 
FINAL TEST & 
TO RESET 2.50# COMMENTS 

' 
-2 .. ? f MIN. SETTING, 

~,7o NO AVG. OF 5 

~,6.Y READINGS ACCEPT-

.2, Z-? ABLE LESS THAN 2# 

.:! .Yo 
!'12 I 
2,gy 

COMMENTS 

. 

-

MAX SETTING RESET TO 4# FOR 
GREATER THAN 4# TARGET & ACCURACY 

11 II 
i.:I:L 
i/#/F 

. 
~;20 
)!,/ y 

21;, s er 
'//17 
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M-24 

CONTRACT # DAAA21-87-C-0086 

GUN SERIAL # 

/ 

OP. # OP. NAME READINGS 
; 

: 

575 & Assemble Action 
580 and Stock 

600 Proof 

607. Check Heads pace 

610 Dis-assemble Gun 

612 Magna flux Barrel 
Action 

Magnaflux Bolt 

615 Rollmark Caliber 

617 Drill and Tap Sight Holes 

618 Polish Barrel 

620 Apply Coat_ings 
(Barrel Action) 

Apply Coating (Bolt) 

625 Final Assernl:;>ly 
A) Clean inside of 

Bolt Assembly 

B) Inspect Rear Firing 
Pin Hole for Chamfer 
in Bolt Head 

C) Inspect Ejector Hole 
for Chamfer 

D) Oil ·Firing Pin Ass'y 

E) Adjust Trigger Pull to 
Min Setting and Stake 
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0p. # OP. NAME READINGS 

sf;;- 1 

5~ 
1 
5~ 625 F) Safety On Force 

I I 
cont. · I 

j 'i'1 
I 

:>yYt 
I 

·~tr· Safety Off Force I I G) 
I 'f I 

H) Trigger Pull Test & 
Retainability . I 

I) Firing Pin Indent ' I 
I I 

J) Assemble Stock 

K) Assemble Swivel Studs 

L) Attach Front and Rear 
Sight Assemblies . 

M) Iron Sight Alignment 

N) Detach Front & Rear 
Sights & place in 
numbered container 

O) Attach Scope to Rifle 

P) Detach & Attach Scope 
20 Times 

640 Gallery Target & Test 

A) Time 

B) Malfunctions 

C) Pierced Primers 

D) Optical Clearity of Seo pe 

645 Inspect for Live Ammo 

655 Final Inspection 
A) Heads pace 

I t l . I 

B) Trigger Pull 7 / ( •} I 71 /.-. 6 I I ,") / L I Cl t I .b ~~-b I ~ ,~.)~,~- • 

C) Function 

660 Pack .. 
:#"' 

·-p. 
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